
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007751-2025 

Contract

NHS Health Checks

London Borough of Merton

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-007751
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04e337  
Published 4 March 2025, 9:36am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Merton

Civic Centre, London Rd

Morden

SM4 5DX

Email

Commercial.services@merton.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI63 - Merton, Kingston upon Thames and Sutton

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007751-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007751-2025
mailto:Commercial.services@merton.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

http://www.merton.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.merton.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.merton.gov.uk/
http://www.merton.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NHS Health Checks

Reference number

DN754001

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The London Borough of Merton (“the Council”) has awarded a contract to an existing
provider following Direct Award Process C under the Provider Selection Regime, to
provide the mandated NHS Health Check Service.

NHS Health Check is a national risk assessment and management programme for those
aged 40-74 living in England, who do not have an existing vascular disease, and who are
not currently being treated for certain risk factors.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £602,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI63 - Merton, Kingston upon Thames and Sutton



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The aim of the Service is to prevent heart disease, stroke, type 2 diabetes and kidney
disease, raise awareness of dementia both across the population and within high risk and
vulnerable groups.

The provider will deliver an NHS Health Check programme that will maximise the number
of NHS Health Checks delivered, within the available resources. The service is aimed at
preventing heart disease, stroke, diabetes and kidney disease and raising awareness of
dementia for those aged 65-74.

The Authority published an intention to award notice on 18th February 2025, and has now
observed the subsequent standstill period. The contract is now to be awarded to the
provider.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Improving access, reducing inequalities, and facilitating choice /
Weighting: 35

Quality criterion - Name: Integration, collaboration, and service sustainability / Weighting:
20

Quality criterion - Name: Quality and Innovation / Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 5

Cost criterion - Name: Value / Weighting: 25

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

The scope of these services falls within The Heath Care Services (Provider Selection
Regime) Regulations 2023. A notice of intention to award was published on 18th February
2025, initiating the standstill period. Representations providers were to be made directly to
the Authority by 28/02/25.

The standstill period has now been observed and this contract is now formally to be
awarded. The provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2025 do not apply to this
procurement.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2025/S 000-005565

/Notice/005565-2025


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 March 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Merton Health CIC

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI63 - Merton, Kingston upon Thames and Sutton

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £602,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

London Borough of Merton

Civic Centre

Morden

SM4 5DX

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-20T09:47:13+0000
	TCPDF




